## 2021 MERIT BADGE COUNSELOR RENEWAL FORM

We would like to thank you for your service as a Merit Badge Counselor for the past year and we would like to extend an invitation to remain a Merit Badge Counselor for the next year. Youth Protection training is only good for 2 years. Below is the date your Youth Protection Training expires at the time of this letter. Please go to <a href="http://www.My.Scouting.org">www.My.Scouting.org</a> to renew your Youth Protection Training expires at the time of this letter. Please go to <a href="http://www.My.Scouting.org">www.My.Scouting.org</a> to renew your Youth Protection and enclose a copy of your certificate with this renewal form. As a reminder Youth Protection Training is required and must be kept current.

To ensure that you remain on the Three Harbors Council Merit Badge Counselor list, this form needs to be returned to the address at the bottom by May 31, 2021. Failure to return the form will result in your name being removed as an approved Counselor.

To assist Scouts being able to contact you, please verify your contact information and make any changes.

Name
Address
City
State
Zip Code
Preferred Phone Number:
Email address:
District:

Youth Protection expires on:

Current Merit Badges:

I would like to continue to be a Merit Badge Counselor

Council-wide Counselor District Troop Only Counselor ~ Troop Number

I am no longer able to continue my service as a Merit Badge Counselor

Please note: You can only be a counselor for 10 merit badges. Anything more than 10 will need council approval.

Merit Badge Changes (if you would like to add or change:\_\_\_\_\_

Signed\_\_\_\_\_

\_Date\_\_\_\_\_

Please return form to: Three Harbors Council Attn: Gina Hannemann 7500 Green Bay Rd., Suite LL101

Kenosha, WI 53142

Or email the form to: Gina Hannemann at <u>Gina.Hannemann@Scouting.org</u> Or Fax to: 262-632-3596 Questions call: 262-632-1655 ext. 1111